Form 3160-5 (March 2012)	UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIO			OCD Hobbs		FORM APPROVED OMB No. 1004-0137 Expires: October 31, 2014			
	EAU OF LAND MAI	NAGEMEN	NT		5. Lease Serial No. NMLC 032573B				
	OTICES AND REP	WELLS		6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name					
		orm for proposals Use Form 3160-3 (/							
		IN TRIPLICATE – Othe				7. If Unit of CA/Agreeme ELLIOTT B FEDERAL	ent, Name and/or	No.	
I. Type of Well					_	9 Wall Name and No		/	
Oil Well		ell Other		APR 0	2 2014		20	·······	
2. Name of Operator VANGUARD PERMIA	AN LLC	~{ ·			-	30-025-3902			
3a. Address P O BOX 1570 281 HIGHWA EUNICE, NM 88231		3b. Phone No. (include drescode) 575-393-2727			10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area BLINEBRY/DRK/WANTZ ABO				
	R.,M., or Survey Description	or Survey Description)			I1. County or Parish, State				
UNIT O SEC 6 T22S R37E						L	/		
<u> </u>	T	K THE APPROPRIATE B	OX(ES) TO IN	IDICATE NATURE	OF NOTIC	CE, REPORT OR OTHER	DATA		
TYPE OF SUBM			TYPE OF ACTION						
Notice of Intent		Acidize	_	epen Icture Treat	—	uction (Start/Resume) amation	Water Shut-C		
		Casing Repair		w Construction	=	mplete	Well Integrity		
Subsequent Report		Change Plans		ig and Abandon	_	oorarily Abandon	OPERA		
Final Abandonmer	nt Notice	Convert to Injection	🔲 Plu	ig Back	Wate	r Disposal			
testing has been con determined that the	npleted. Final A site is ready for a	d operations. If the operat bandonment Notices must final inspection.) GUARD PERMIAN LLC	be filed only a	fter all requirements,	including	reclamation, have been co	mpleted and the o	perator has	
		LLC ACCEPTS ALL AP			NS, STIPI	ULATON AND RESTRIC	CTONS CONCE	RING	
BOND COVERAGE: B		: NMBOOO811 & NMNN	1000761						
CHANGE OF OPERAT		VE: 4-1-13 (PER OCD S	IGNATURE A	APPROVAL)					
		ERATING NEW MEXICO RD PERMIAN LLC (ORO							
						SEE ATT	ACHED I	OR	
SUBJECT TO LIKE APPROVAL BY STATE				CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL					
14. I hereby certify that the	e foregoing is true	e and correct. Name (Printe	d/Typed)						
-	HEARD			Title AGENT				•	
Hours Mary D				Date 01/30/2014					
Signature	The						-		
		THIS SPACE	FURFED	ERAL OR STA	IE OFF				
Approved by	n/L	Stuby		Title					
Conditions of appleval, if an that the applicant holds lega entitle the applicant to coord	for equitable title	Approval of this notice does to those rights in the subject preon.	not warrant or t lease which w	certify vould Office		MAR 2 5 2014			
		S.C. Section 1212, make it a			willfully to	make to any department or	agency of the Unit	ed States any false,	
(Instructions on page 2)	aments or represe	ntations as to any matter wit	uni ns jurisdictio	UII.	BU	REALL OF LAND MANAG			
,	FOR OCD/N	NW 4-3-2	2014		?				

- ----

.

* --

--'---

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Carlsbad Field Office 620 East Greene Street Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220 575-234-5972

Effective 4/1/2013 Bond NMB000811 and NMB000761

3/25/2014 Approved subject to Conditions of Approval. JDB Change of Operator Conditions of Approval

- 1. Tank battery must be bermed/diked (must be able to contain 1 1/2 times the volume of the largest tank).
- 2. Submit for approval of water disposal method.
- 3. Submit updated facility diagrams as per Onshore Order #3
- 4. This agency shall be notified of any spill or discharge as required by NTL-3A.
- 5. All outstanding environmental issue must be addressed within 90 days. Contact Jim Amos for inspection and to resolve environmental issues. 575-234-5909
- 6. Install legible well sign on location with operator name, well name and number, lease number, unit number, 1/4 1/4, section, township, and range. NMOCD requires the API number on well signs.
- 7. Subject to like approval by NMOCD.
- 8. All Reporting to ONRR (OGOR Reports) must be brought current within 30 days of this approval including any past history.
- 9. If this well is incapable of producing in paying quantities submit NOI to plug and abandon this well or obtain approval to do otherwise within 90 days.
- 10. If not in place acquire operating rights on this lease within 30 days with BLM office in Santa Fe, NM.